PAST MASTERS OF THE LODGE

W Bro E G Hopkinson PDistSGW
W Bro O N Kendall

W Bro M I Johnson PDistJGD

W Bro C E Housty PDistSGW

W Bro Dr E G Hopkinson

W Bro L J Hernandez PDistJGW PDistGOrat
W Bro M Jackson

W Bro G N Cave A4

W Bro C D McGarrell

W Bro D A Hooper PDistJGD

W Bro Dr H A C Reid

W Bro V I Hopkinson PDistSGW
W Bro S O Jackson

*W Bro A M B Sankies

W Bro H T Robertson PDistGStwd
W Bro M A Telles

W Bro C J Jacques

W Bro Olato Joseph Sam

W Bro Brentnol Leon Archer

W Bro Leon Leslie Rutherford

W Bro Edward Garnett Hopkinson PDistSGW
W Bro Claude Holman Blackmore

FIRST OFFICERS AND FOUNDERS (October 1989)

W Bro E G Hopkinson PDistSGW Master

1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2007
2007-2009
2009-2010
2010-2012
2012-2014
2014-2015
2015-2017

Bro O N Kendall

Bro M I Johnson
*W Bro The Rev P A Munroe
*W Bro O O Carter PDistIGW
W Bro B A I Crawford ADistGSec
W Bro C N Murray PDistIGW

Bro L T Bowen

Bro The Rev Fr ] F Rayside
*W Bro G A Doris
W Bro W G F McKenzie
*W Bro A G Butters DistSGD
W Bro C A Elias
W Bro M B Henry

Bro L L Rutherford

Bro A Sukhai
W Bro M Sukhram

* Deceased

Senior Warden
Junior Warden
Chaplain

Treasurer
Secretary

Dir. of Ceremonies
Senior Deacon
Junior Deacon
Charity Steward
Asst. Dir of Ceremonies
Almoner

Organist

Assistant Secretary
Inner Guard
Steward

Tyler

\ LODGE Opo
No 9331 ER 0"*

CONSECRATED 4™ OCTOBER 1989 '74‘
No 13 of DISTRICT OF GUYANA v

W Bro Claude Holman Blackmore
MASTER
MASONIC HALL

86 CARMICHAEL STREET
GEORGETOWN, GUYANA

Dear Sir and Bro

By command of the worshipful master,
you are requested/invited to attend the
duties of the Lodge on:

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2018, AT 6.30 PM

Yours faithfully and fraternally,

MWhunandy

Lennox J Hernandez PDistJGW DistGSN
i, Secretary

-




ANTIENT CHARGE:

"From antient times no Master or Fellow could be absent from his Lodge, especially when
warned to appear at it without incurring a severe censure, unless it appeared to the Master and
Wardens that pure necessity hindered him."

AGENDA

—

Opening the Lodge

2. To confirm the Minutes of the Regular meeting of Thursday, June
28, 2018

To invest Officers absent at the Installation meeting

To receive the Treasurer’s Report

To ballot for, and if successful, to receive as Joining Members,
both propositions read out in open lodge on 2018-06-28:

kW

W Bro Clifford van Doimen

443 Block X, Section A, Great Diamond, EBD

Guyana Civil Aviation Authority, Kingston, Georgetown
Proposer — W Bro Victor Hopkinson

Seconder — W Bro Lennox Hernandez

Master Mason of Union Lodge 247 EC

W Bro Rollingston Samuel Robinson
327EE Eccles, EBD

Guyana Lands & Surveys Commission
Hadfield St, Durban Backlands, Georgetown
Proposer — Bro Richard Doobay

Seconder — W Bro Lennox Hernandez

Election of Master and Treasurer for 2018/2019
Risings

Collections — Bag of Benevolence & Regalia Fund
Closing the Lodge

LN

PORT OF THE BOARD OF GENERAL PURPOSES OF UNITED GRAND LODGE RE INVOLVEMENT OF
BRETHREN WITH UNRECOGNISED MASONIC BODIES WHILE TRAVELING ABROAD

The Board receives information from time to time of cases where members of Lodges go abroad
and become involved, generally through ignorance, with Masonic bodies not recognized as
regular by the United Grand Lodge. The Board wishes to draw attention to this danger, and to
point out that the best method of combating it is for Lodges to impress upon their members that
they should not make any Masonic contact overseas with Masons of other Jurisdictions without
having ascertained by application to the District Grand Secretary at Freemasons' Hall, the
existence of regular Masonry in the Country concerned and the address to which Masonic
enquiries should be directed.

Lodge Subscription for the Year 2018 = $10,000
Annual contribution to Festive Board = $3,000

Master’s Address: 58 Campbelville Housing Scheme, Georgetown
Telephone nos: (592) 223-9020 (H); (592) 648-1233 (M)
e-mail: chblackmore8@hotmail.com

Secretary's Address: 373, Ganges Street, Prashad Nagar, Georgetown.
Telephone: (592) 219-5393 (H); (592) 617-8382 (M)
e-mail: hernandez_ug@yahoo.com

W Bro Claude Holman Blackmore - Worshipful Master
W Bro Edward Garnett Hopkinson PDistSGW PGStB(RA) - IPM/Mentor

OFFICERS 2017/2018

Bro Richard Alexander Doobay - Senior Warden
Bro Lloyd Fung-A-Fatt - Junior Warden
W Bro Maxwell Jackson PDistGStwd(RA) - Treasurer/DC
W Bro Lennox Julian Hernandez PDistJGW PDistGOrat DistGSN
- Secretary
W Bro Dickson Augustus Hooper PDistJGD - Senior Deacon
W Bro Victor Ian Hopkinson PDistSGW PDistGSN - Junior Deacon/
Charity Steward
W Bro Claude Eric Housty PDistSGW - Inner Guard/
Almoner
W Bro George Nathaniel Cave - Steward
W Bro Hubert Theophilus Robertson PDistGStwd PDistGStB(RA)
- Steward
Bro Sherlock Anthony Licorish - Steward
W Bro Leon Leslie Rutherford - Tyler

Honorary Members

W Bro Fritz Charles McLean PDepDGM PSGD PDepGSupt

W Bro John A Peroune PDepDGM PIGD PDepGSupt PGStB(RA)
W Bro Cecil Norman Murray A4 PAGReg PDistGSN(RA)

W Bro Bernard Aloysius I Crawford A4 PGStB PGStB(RA)

W Bro Lunsford Bowen PDistSGW

W Bro Michael Ivan Johnson PDistJGD

W Bro Rev Canon Clifton A Elias DistGChap PDistSGW PDistGSN

The Regular Meetings of the Lodge will take place on the Fourth Tuesday
in January, February and September (Elections) the Fourth Thursday in
March and June, the Fourth Monday in May, and the Second Monday in
November (Installation) and December.

Lodge Committee Meetings are held at 17:00 hrs on the second Tuesday
following the Regular Meeting.

Lodge Committee: WM, IPM, SW, JW, Treasurer, Secretary, DC,
SD, JD, and all Past Masters in and of the Lodge



